economic conditions in Brazil, investors’ reactions to developments in any of these other countries may have an
adverse effect on the market value of securities of Brazilian issuers.  For example, in October 1997, prices of both
Brazilian debt securities and Brazilian equity securities dropped substantially, precipitated by a sharp drop in the
value of securities in Asian markets.  The market value of the notes could be adversely affected by events elsewhere,
especially in emerging market countries.

S-12

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds of this offering are expected to be US$1,812 million after deducting underwriting fees
and estimated expenses payable by us.  We intend to use the net proceeds for general corporate purposes, including
funding our capital expenditures, managing the currency and maturity profile of our liabilities and potentially
making acquisitions.

CAPITALIZATION OF VALE

The table below sets forth Vale’s consolidated capitalization at June 30, 2010 on an actual basis and as
adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes offered hereby.  You should read this table together with our
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and
the accompanying prospectus.

 At June 30, 2010
 Actual As adjusted

(US$ million)
(unaudited)

Debt included in current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt.....  US$ 3,958 US$  3,958
Short-term debt.....  88   88
Loans from related parties .....  25   25

Total debt included in current liabilities.....  US$ 4,071 US$   4,071
Debt included in long-term liabilities:

Long-term debt (excluding current portion):
Secured .....  US$5 US$  5
Unsecured .....  19,120 20,932

Total long-term debt (excluding current portion) .....  19,125 20,937
Total debt included in long-term liabilities .....  23,196 25,008

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred shares—7,200,000,000 shares authorized and 2,108,579,618

issued  10,370 10,370
Common shares—3,600,000,000 shares authorized and 3,256,724,482

issued  16,016 16,016
Treasury shares—25,692,694 common and 51,451,871 preferred shares .....  (660)   (660)
Additional paid-in capital 1,790   1,790
Mandatorily convertible notes—common shares .....  290   290
Mandatorily convertible notes—preferred shares .....  644   644
Retained earnings:

Undistributed.....  26,086 26,086
Unappropriated.....  9,234   9,234

Other cumulative comprehensive income .....  (3,559)   (3,559)
Total Company stockholders’ equity.....  60,211 60,211
Non-controlling interests.....  3,485   3,485
Total stockholders’ equity.....  63,696 63,696
Total capitalization (total stockholders’ equity plus total debt included

in long-term and current liabilities).....  US$ 86,892 US$   88,704

S-13

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the particular terms of the notes supplements the description of the general
terms set forth in the accompanying prospectus under the headings “Description of the Debt Securities” and
“Description of the Guarantees”.  It is important for you to consider the information contained in the accompanying
prospectus and this prospectus supplement before making a decision to invest in the notes.  If any specific
information regarding the notes in this prospectus supplement is inconsistent with the more general terms of the